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tcartsbA —  ot ledom a tset dna poleved ot smia yduts siht

tuo eht erusaem  fo noitubirtnoc eht etaulave ot dna stup
 gnirutcafunam fo stuptuo ot tnemeganam gnireenigne
 ecnamrofrep eht etaulave ot si tegrat etamitlu ehT .sEMS

hcam fo  erutaretil no desaB .sEMS gnirutcafunam yreni
 weiver  mret trohS .depoleved sah lacitamehtam a

tupni -   .ledom depoleved eht tset ot desu evah atad tuptuo
   ot tcepser ni tuptuo fo yticitsale taht delaever stluser ehT

robal  na ,81.0 slairetam war ,21.0 latipac ,6.0 si  d
 .432.0 tnemeganam gnireenigne  fo noitubirtnoc ehT

2 tuoba dnuof si tnemeganam gnireenigne  a htiw 5.
p tnacifingis - P( eulav -  sedulcnoc sgnidnif ehT.)50.0>eulav

 stuptuo eht etaulave ot lufesu si ledom depoleved eht taht
 gnireenigne dna sEMS gnirutcafunam yrenihcam fo
 yduts eht ,suhT .stuptuo ot noitubirtnoc tnemeganam

jbo eht deveihca yllufsseccus  .hcraeser eht fo sevitce  
  

smreT xednI — gnirutcafunam yrenihcaM  ,  gnireenigne
tnemeganam tupni ,  ledom tuptuo yticitsale ,       .stuptuo fo  

.1  NOITCUDORTNI   DNA B DNUORGKCA  
   erusaem ot ledom a tset dna poleved ot smia yduts sihT

c eht etaulave ot dna stuptuo eht  gnireenigne fo noitubirtno
 etamitlu ehT .sEMS gnirutcafunam fo stuptuo ot tnemeganam
 yrenihcam fo ecnamrofrep eht etaulave ot si tegrat
 yrenihcam taht si tcaf nwonk ehT .sEMS gnirutcafunam
 eht eb ot dezirogetac ylnommoc era sEMS gnirutcafunam

nam tnenopmoc  ynam ni ,suhT .seinapmoc egral rof srerutcafu
 fo erahs tnacifingis a rof tnuocca sEMS ,seirtnuoc gnipoleved
 ytrevop ot detcennoc yltcerid ,erofereht dna tnemyolpme
 eht yb degnellahc era sEMS ,syadawoN .noitaivella

vititepmoc wen dna ,ssenisub noitazilabolg  stnanimreted e
 meht rof deraeppa evah ]1[  ot rewop sah sEMS ,revewoH .

.ymonoce ot etubirtnoc  
 dna yllaicos tnatropmi era seirtnuoc gnipoleved ni sEMS
 ediw ,yltsriF :gnidulcni snosaer fo rebmun a rof yllacimonoce

f tnatropmi dna saera larur ssorca noisrepsid  larur ro
 tnacifingis a yolpme ot ytiliba eht ,yldnoceS ;seimonoce

 
72 yluJ deviecer tpircsunaM 102 , 5 

dawsalE .A.M .niessuoH  , lacinahceM   gnirutcafunaM dna ,gnireenignE  
ytisrevinU   kawaraS aisyalaM / aF nireenignE fo ytluc aisyalaM ,gnihcuK ,g   

 ,.I.M,ludihahS  ytisrevinU , gnireenignE gnirutcafunaM dna lacinahceM
kawaraS aisyalaM , ,gnihcuK ,gnireenignE fo ytlucaF  aisyalaM  

 deyS  ,ilazahS T.S  ,  gnirutcafunaM dna lacinahceM ,gnireenignE  
waraS aisyalaM ytisrevinU ka ytlucaF ,  aisyalaM ,gnihcuK ,gnireenignE fo  

.Y ,halludbA lacinahceM ,   gnirutcafunaM dna ,gnireenignE   ytisrevinU
aisyalaM ,gnihcuK ,gnireenignE fo ytlucaF / kawaraS aisyalaM  

 

 edivorp ot ytiliba dna ;seimonoce lacol ni robal eht fo tnuoma
 tnempoleved slliks lairuenerpertne rof seitinutroppo ]2[  ,tuB .

 ot sredlohekats tnaveler eht yb gnisserdda ylluf ton era tahw
er  fo noitazimitpo ,slliks robal era ytilibapac sti ecrofni

 ytilibapac tnemeganam gnireenigne   ,slairetam war ,latipac
 tnemeganam noitcudorp dna ,ytilauq tcudorp gnivorpmi rof
 a si tnemeganam gnireenigne ,yllacisaB .ytilibapac

reenigne ytilauq fo tnanimreted  ot tupni lativ a dna tcudorp de
etaulave ot si ledom desoporp eht ,revewoH .stuptuo   eht

 stuptuo fo level mumitpo  level eht erusaem ot dna  fo
gnireenigne   ,ecneH .elbaliava ton si noitubirtnoc tnemeganam

stupni gnidliub rof tnatropmi si ti -  dna ledom stuptuo  gnitset
]3[  gnitset dna gnidliub yb pag eht llif ot stpmetta yduts sihT .

tupni -  war ,latipac ,robal eht ot detaler sledom tuptuo
 ruof sah repap ehT .tnemeganam gnireenigne dna ,slairetam
 ni decalp si dnuorgkcab dna noitcudortni :snoitces niam

eht ;1 noitces     ni detats era sevitcejbo dna weiver erutaretil
 ygolodohtem hcraeser dna krowemarf laciteroeht ;2 noitces
 noisulcnoc dna sgnidnif hcraeser ;3 noitces ni debircsed era

  .4 noitces ni era  

.2  L  ERUTARETI R  DNA WEIVE T  LACITEROEH F KROWEMAR  
sthgilhgih noitces sihT  r erutaretil eht fo weivrevo na  weive

 krowemarf laciteroeht dna  gnirutcafunam ot detaler
 cimedaca yduts ot detrats krow weiver ehT .seirtsudni
 dna ledom lautpecnoc eht no skoobtxet dna srepap hcraeser

 deiduts srehcraeser ,yduts siht nI .sEMS gnirutcafunam 3( 2  )
erofeb dehsilbup era eseht fo tnecrep )03( tuoba dna ;srepap  
 era deiduts srepap fo tnecrep )07( dna )0102( raey eht
 tnuocca otni nekat erew seltit detaleR .)0102( retfa dehsilbup

.dessucsid dna detneserp saw hcraeser eht gnirud   

1.2  ssecorP dna noitcudorP   gnirutcafunaM yrenihcaM fo
sEMS  

 stuptuo ot stupni gnimrofsnart fo ssecorp eht si noitcudorP
 ,robal edulcni taht secruoser lla eht gnisu gnirutcafunam rof

 tnemeganam dna ,yrenihcam ,ygrene ,slairetam war ]4[  .
cca ot segats fo seires a si ssecorP noitcudorP  a hsilpmo

 dna sEMS gnirutcafunam eht nihtiw ssecorp noitcudorp
 .evitcejbo rieht enimreted ehT   ot elba si rerutcafunam

 ot esnopser kciuq htiw ssecorp noitcudorp eht erugifnoc
egnahc gninnalp erutcafunam dna ngised ecudorp  ]5[  .

mis eht gnitiolpxe yb ,revewoH  ,yteirav ,stcudorp eht ni ytirali
 eht fo secirp dna stsoc peek ot mia ssecorp noitcudorp dna
 ,eroferehT .scimonoce noitcudorp rof nwod tcudorp
 era taht seigolonhcet fo stsisnoc yrenihcam gnirutcafunam
 lairtsudni gnirutcafunam rehto ynam ni desu gnieb

 gnireenignE fo noitubirtnoC etaulavE  ot tnemeganaM
A :tuptuO   gnirutcafunaM rof hcaorppA gnidliuB ledoM

sEMS  

Y halludbA ,T.S,ilazahS deyS ,.I.M,ludihahS ,dawsalE .A.M .niessuoH nissa   
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ilppa  ,latem gnittuc rof sloot enihcam ,elpmaxe roF .snoitac
 rebbur dna scitsalp ,doow ]6[  dna yrenihcam gnirutcafunaM .

 noitcudorp ot seirtsudni ni desu gnieb era ygolonhcet eht
 cisab sedulcni ygolonhcet ssecorp gnirutcafunaM   .sessecorp

s tnempiuqe gnireenigne  cirtcele ,spmup cirtcele sa hcu
 lairetam dna ,slortnoc ciluardyh ,srosserpmoc ,sevlav ,srotom
 era ssecorp fo smetsys lortnoC  .tnempiuqe gnildnah
 gnirotinom dna ytilauq tcudorp gniveihca rof tnatropmi

.ytilibailer snoitarepo  
 

2.2  kroW emarF laciteroehT  
3.2   

1.3.2  tuptuO  sEMS gnirutcafunaM yrenihcaM fo  
 

 taht noitcudorp detagergga eht si ’tuptuo‘ fo tpecnoc ehT
i latot morf smrofsnart  fo dia eht yb stupn ehT .gnissecorp  

 pets dedulcni eb nac decudorp era stcudorp hcihw yb ssecorp
tni slairetam fo mrof eno fo noitaerc pets yb  rehtona o ]4[  .

 fo noitubirtnoc eht swohs noitcnuf noitcudorp ,eroferehT
 .stuptuo otni stupni fo pihsnoitaler eht hguorht smrofsnart

bboC lanoitidart ,revewoH -  si noitcnuf noitcudorp salguoD
:woleb detats era hcihw stuptuo etaulave ot yduts siht ni desu  

ereh ,      0>A ( , α )1(                                   1= )β+  
 si A ,tupni ruobal =L ,stupni fo latipac=K ,tuptuo=Q ,erehW
 stupni fo yticitsale era β dna α ,sretemarap lacigolonhcet eht

eromrehtruF .stuptuo ot stupni fo noitubirtnoc ro  , ledom siht  
 noitcudorp mret trohs dna ymonoce orcim rof elbatius ton si

noitcnuf  ]8[ dna ]7[ ,yb denoitnem sa  taht si tnemugra ehT .
 ,sdnamed tcudorp ,slliks ruobal doirep trohs eht gnirud
 dluow sretemarap slairetam war dna ,ecnamrofrep yrenihcam

gnahcnu tsomla niamer .de  
 

2.2.2  stuptuO ot stupnI fo noitubirtnoC  
 

 morf noitubirtnoc fo erusaem a si stuptuo fo yticitsalE
 ,)K( latipac era noitcudorp ot stupni nommoc ehT .stupni
 tnemeganam gnireenigne dna ,)R( lairetam war ,)L( ruobal

eht si noitubirtnoc eht ro yticitsale ehT .)M(      stuptuo fo eerged
 stupni ot tcepser htiw laitnetop ]9[  neeb sah noitubirtnoc ehT .

 lanif rof ssecorp noitcudorp fo noitcnuf a sa gnizingocer
 stcudorp ]01[   dna ]4[  ot tcepser htiw tuptuo fo yticitsale ehT .

:)2( noitauqe eht yb detats eb nac stupni  
 tsalE  ytici  (                                                                   )2(  

,ereH  =  .tuptuo ni egnahc  ,stupnI =   ni egnahc =
.stupni  

 
3.2.2   weiveR erutaretiL fo sgnidniF  

 
esucof serutaretil tsoM stupni no d -  ruobal fo ledom stuptuo

 .atad seires emit mret gnol ot tcepser htiw latipac dna
stupnI -  noitcnuf noitcudorp mret trohs htiw sisylana stuptuo

 dehsilbup eht ni detroper ton si sEMS gnirutcafunam rof
tupni ,revoeroM .serutaretil - t htiw ledom tuptuo  fo stupni eh

 taht nI .erutaretil ni detroper ton si tnemeganam gnireenigne
 sihT .niamod sEMS gnirutcafunam ni tsixe pag a ,sdrager

.pag siht llif ot nekatrednu si hcraeser  
 

4.2.2  tnemetatS melborP hcraeseR   
nemele lufrewop a si sEMS gnirutcafunam yrenihcaM  ni t

 gnirutcafunam yrenihcam latipac egral fo niahc ylppus
 .ymonoce rof laitnesse si rotces siht ,tcepser siht nI .seirtsudni

    ,level elbaniatsus a ot ecnamrofrep noitcudorp sti evorpmi oT
 rof laitnesse si sreenigne lanoisseforp morf noitubirtnoc

tcudnoc  dna lortnoc ytilauq ,gninnalp ,gningised ,D&R gni
 ytilibailer gnirusaem ]11[   dna ]21[  era stnemele eseht llA .

 ot stupni dedda eulav rehgih eht sa deredisnoc gnieb
 ssecorp noitcudorp ]31[  :era snoitseuq eht ,txetnoc siht nI .

itubirtnoc fo eerged eht si tahw  gnireenigne taht sno
 eht sI ?stuptuo gnicnahne rof od ot elba tnemeganam
 rof tnacifingis tnemeganam gnireenigne fo noitubirtnoc
 ot nekatrednu si yduts sihT ?htworg elbaniatsus gniveihca

.snoitseuq eht rewsna  
 

5.2.2  ydutS eht fo sevitcejbO  
 

fo evitcejbo daorb ehT   ot ledom a poleved ot si krow siht
 ot dna sEMS gnirutcafunam yrenihcam fo stuptuo etaulave
 ot tnemeganam gnireenigne fo noitubirtnoc eht erusaem
 etaulave ot  deus eb lliw depoleved eht yletamitlu ,stuptuo

iceps ehT .sEMS gnirutcafunam fo level ecnamrofrep  cif
 :woleb detsil era yduts fo sevitcejbo  

 
.i   fo stuptuo eht etaulave ot gnidliub ledoM

  .sEMS gnirutcafunam  
.ii   fo noitubirtnoc eht etaulave ot gnidliub ledoM

 fo stuptuo ot tnemeganam gnireenigne
  .sEMS gnirutcafunam  

.iii  tnacifingis eht etaulave ot gnidliub ledoM   fo level
 noitubirtnoc  

 
6.2.2   ydutS epocS  

 
 eht etaulave ot detcudnoc saw krow gniwollof ehT
 fo tuptuo ot tnemeganam gnireenigne fo noitubirtnoc
 rehtag ot dengised saw teehs atad A  .sEMS gnirutcafunam
 saw sEMS gnirutcafunaM .ssecorp noitcudorp no noitamrofni

s  lacitsitatS .ledom eht ot detaler noitamrofni eht rof detcele
 rof desu saw erawtfos )SSPS( secneicS laicoS fo egakcaP

.atad eht gnisylana  
 

7.2.2  ydutS eht fo ytlevoN  
 
tupni nA -  etaulave ot laitnesse si   ledom noitcudorp tuptuo

nam gnireenigne fo noitubirtnoc eht  tub ;stuptuo ot tnemega
 sihT .erutaretil dehsilbup eht ni elbaliava ton si ledom siht
 fo niamod gnirutcafunam eht ni stixe pag a taht setacidni
 eht ,ecneH  .pag siht pu llif ot smia yduts siht ,erofereht ;sEMS

itcudorp a poleved ot si yduts siht fo ytlevon  eht htiw ledom no
 eht etaulave ot tnemeganam gnireenigne fo tnemele

  .sEMS gnirutcafunam ot noitubirtnoc  

.3  YGOLODOHTEM  
 noitadilav dna ,gnitset ,gnidliub ledom ,weiver erutaretiL
 yduts siht fo elbairav tnedneped ehT  .yduts siht fo desab era

( stuptuo eht si  tnednepedni ehT  .sEMS gnirutcafunam fo )Q
L era selbairav -  elihw ssecorp noitcudorp ni degagne ruobaL

 K -  noitcudorp etarepo ot dna eganam ot desu si latipaC
R ;ssecorp -  tsoc( stcudorp ecudorp ot desu era slairetam waR

M ;)slairetam war fo - eganam gnireenignE  sa nwonk si tnem
.tnemeganam gnireenigne fo tsoc eht  

  
 gnilledoM 1.3  
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 gnireenigne fo noitubirtnoc eht setaulave yduts tnerruc ehT
 noitcudorp smret trohs no desab stuptuo ot tnemeganam
 selbairav tnednepedni dna tnedneped deificeps ehT .noitcnuf

oprocni era tupni eht otni detar -  eb nac hcihw ledom tuptuo
 lautpecnoc ehT  .stupni fo noitubirtnoc eht erusaem ot desu

.woleb 1 erugiF ni nwohs si noitcnuf noitcudorp eht fo ledom  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
stupnI lautpecnoC :1 erugiF - ledoM stuptuO  

      
ht fo ledom lacitamehtam ehT  yb detneserp si tpecnoc si

 :)3( noitauqe  
                                                                                                                                                                           )3(    
 sihT rof dilav si ledom : :1= λ+ γ + β+ α   1 

dna  +γ + β+ α    1>  
  :si noitauqe siht fo mrof gol ehT  

                                                                                            (                                                          )4  

  ;ereH  .t emit revo noitcudorp fo tuptuo egarevA=  =
 .snoitarepo noitcudorp dna yrenihcam fo latipac   waR

 .desu slairetam  =  fo rebmun robal   gnirutcafunam eht no
 .ssecorp mrofsnart = noita   ,stuptuo ot stupni morf rotcaf  =

 .noitcudorp eganam ot sdeen tnemeganam gnireenigne  
 

 2.3 gnilledoM   ot tnemeganaM gnireenignE fo noitubirtnoC
stuptuO  

 
 tupni ehT -  1 erugiF ni nwohs ledom lautpecnoc tuptuo

i segnahc evitisop taht setacidni  egnahc ot eud rucco stuptuo n
 evitisop fo epyt sihT .emit fo doirep niatrec a revo tupni ni
 .tuptuo ot tupni fo noitubirtnoc sa dezingocer si egnahc
 ot tcepser ni tuptuo ni egnahc lanigram eht si gninaeM

 stupni sa tnemeganam gnireenigne ni egnahc lanigram  taht
 gnireenigne fo noitubirtnoc eht sa dezingocer eb nac

.2 erugiF ni nwohs si nonemonehp sihT .])m( C[ tnemeganam  

 
 ni egnahc ot tcepser htiw tuptuo ni segnahC :2 erugiF

tnemeganam gnireenigne  

aht saera eht dethgilhgih 2 erugiF  hcihw ,)M( C tneserper t
 ot tcepser ni tuptuo fo egnahc lanigram eht sa nwonk si
 sihT .stupni tnemeganam gnireenigne ni egnahc lanigram

:)5( yb detneserper eb nac  

                                                           )5(    

 fo eulav ehT   noitauqe eht morf deniatbo eb osla nac
 ni egnahc on si ereht fI .4   dna  :evah ew neht  

  =  

+            ,  

  =  +                              ,                                         

 C ro   = )M(                                 )6(  

noitubirtnoC no tceffE emiT 3.3  
 eht htiw rucco segnahc dna citats ton si noitubirtnoc ehT

lacinhcet a ro ydob lanoisseforp A  .emit fo egassap   nosrep
 ecnahne ot desu si hcihw emit revo ecneirepxe niag ot sdnet
 si htworg lliks fo epyt sihT .ytilibapac noitubirtnoc eht
 eht ,eroferehT .]41[ noitubirtsid laitnenopxe eht sa nwonk
 eht yb detneserp eb nac noitubirtnoc fo ytilibapac gnisaercni

 noitauqe  :)7(  

                                                                                                                                        )7(  

 a fo stupni fo sretemarap ycneiciffe emiT = θ ,ereH
lonhcet a sa nwonk osla si ssecorp noitcudorp  lacigo

.]81[ dna ]71[ ;]61[ ;]51[ ;]41[ sretemarap  

 gnireenignE no emiT fo tceffE eht gniledoM 4.3
noitubirtnoC tnemeganaM  

 emit si noitubirtnoc eht taht setacidni 7 noitauqE
 ,stluser ni ;denibmoc era 7 dna 6 snoitauqe eht fI .tnedneped

oc tnedneped emit eht  epahs wen a steg ledom noitubirtn
:)8( noitauqe eht yb detneserp hcihw  

           )8(  

 fo eulav eht taht setacidni )8( noitauqE   no sdneped
 stuptuo fo yticitsale eht   ycneiciffe emit dna

 lliks fo retemarap   taht swohs ecitcarP   rof
 eno naht erom si sEMS gnirutcafunam yrenihcam

  

 gnireenignE fo leveL tnacifingiS erusaeM ot gnilledoM 5.3
tuptuO ot   noitubirtnoC tnemeganaM  

 fo eerged eht erusaem ot desu si ecnacifingis ,ereH
ireenigne  siht ni ;stuptuo ot noitubirtnoc tnemeganam gn

 eht erusaem ot desu si level tnedifnoc %59 ,yduts tnerruc
P fI .noitubirtnoc fo eerged -  snaem ti   ;50.0 naht ssel si eulav

 detegrat esu ton did sEMS gnirutcafunam yrenihcam eht
tnemeganam gnireenigne fo tnuoma   noitcudorp ni secruoser

level ecnacifingis eht tset oT .stcudorp ecudorp ot ssecorp eht ,  
   :3 erugiF ni woleb nwohs si dna desu si ledom tset liat thgir  

                          

 tuptuO  
( ) 

 

 

 gnirutcafunaM
 ssecorP sEMS   

 

 robaL  
( ) 

 

 gnireenignE
 tnemeganaM  

( ) 
latipaC  

( ) 
 
  

 slairetaM waR
( ) 
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tseT leveL tnacifingiS :3 erugiF  
 
 

 ,saerehW P-v eula   eb nac  )9( noitauqe eht gnisu yb detamitse
:woleb detats  

                                                                        )9(  

 ;erehW  fo noitoved dradnats eht   si    dna ;sEMS ni  
 elpmas eht si sEMS fo ezis ehT.      sa nwohs si

si )MC( fo egareva ehT. stuptuo sEMS 02fo . 

.4  ETAMITSE SLEDOM  
emit sesu yduts sihT - 9002 fo atad seires -  ,tsriF .3102

 yrenihcam fo stuptuo eht etaulave  ot desu si 3 noitauqe
S gnirutcafunam  era 8 dna 7,6,5,4 snoitauqe ,dnoces ;sEM

 fo stuptuo ot stupni fo noitubirtnoc eht etaulave  ot desu
 si 9 snoitauqe  ,yllanif dna ,sEMS gnirutcafunam yrenihcam
 noitubirtnoc fo ecnacifingis level eht gnirusaem  rof desu

.tnemeganam gnireenigne  
 

1.4  lanA ataD sgnidniF dna sisy   
 

stupnI -  si noitcudorp sraey 5 eht no sEMS 02 fo atad stuptuo
.20 elbaT dna 10 elbaT ni detroper era sgnidnif dna ;desylana  

 
 gnirutcafunaM enihcaM 02 fo etamitsE ledoM 1 elbaT

sEMS  

 
 tnecrep 58 setacidni taht 58.0 si )2R( ezis tceffe fo eulav ehT
 taht setacidni 3.2 scitsitats WD ehT .stuptuo ni desu stupni
 detamitse ehT  .timil elbatpecca nihtiw si noitalerroc otua

 ,slairetam war ,latipac ,robal fo yticitsale fo eulav  dna
 = γ dna 81.0=λ ,21.0=β ,6.0=α era tnemeganam gnireenigne

.ylevitcepser 432.0  
 

 2.4  gnirutcafunaM yrenihcaM fo etamitsE ledoM tuptuO
sEMS  

 
 hcraeser eht sserdda ot dengised si sisylana eht fo trap sihT

tupni mret trohs ehT .10 rebmun evitcejbo - atad tuptuo   desu si
 noitubirtnoc fo eulav detamitse ehT .ledom tuptuo etamitse ot  
 stuptuo ot tnemeganam dna ,slairetam war ,latipac ,robal fo
 )3( noitauqE .432.0=γ dna 81.0=λ ,21.0=β ,6.0=α ,88.0=A era
 mret trohs a fo tuptuo egareva etamitse ot desu ledom eht si

orp  ledom tuptuo eht ;seulav eseht gnisu yB .ssecorp noitcud
:semoceb sEMS gnirutcafunam yrenihcam fo  

                                  )01(  
                                                             

ptuo ot stupni morf rotcaf noitamrofsnart ehT  88.0 si A   stu
 ehT .stuptuo ot detrevnoc stupni tnecrep 88 ylno setacidni taht

a detacidni si )yticitsale( noitubirtnoc latipac  s  si dna
 .80.0 sa nwohs  ,ylralimiS  i  noitubirtnoc robal setacidn

 elihw ;21.0 si hcihw )yticitsale( i  slairetam war eht setacidn
 ,saerehW .6.0 sa )yticitsale( noitubirtnoc  eht setacidni

 noitauqe morF  .432.0 sa )yticitsale( noitubirtnoc gnireenigne
 eht htiw noitcudorp fo yticitsale latot eht taht dnuof si ti ,01

 si stupni fo rotcaf  ni dehcatta si ledom noitamitse ehT .30.1
.1A xidneppA  

 
3.4   tuptuo ot tnemeganaM gnireenignE fo noitubirtnoC ehT

.sEMS gnirutcafunam yrenihcam fo  
 

 evitcejbo hcraeser eht desserdda si sisylana fo trap sihT
lave ot gnidliub ledoM“ si evitcejbo ehT .20 rebmun  eht etau

 fo stuptuo ot tnemeganam gnireenigne fo noitubirtnoc
 ,noitubirtnoc eht etaulave oT .”sEMS gnirutcafunam

stupni detidua gnisu yb detamitse era 9 dna 8 snoitauqe -  stuo
 si noitamitse liated ehT .31002 ot 9002 morf sEMS 02 fo atad

 xidneppA ni dehcatta  noitamitse ledom eht fo stluser ehT .2A
.20 elbaT ni detroper era  

2 elbaT   gnireenignE noitubirtnoC detamitsE eht
stuptuO ot tnemeganaM . 

elpmaS  
sEMS  

noitubirtnoC  
)M(C  

fo level tnacifingiS  
noitubirtnoc  

P- eulaV  

1sEMS  956026.2  82.0  

2sEMS  711306.2  242.0  

sEMS 3 245936.2  2913.0  

4sEMS  62444.2  *50.0  

5sEMS  700437.2  2654.0  

6sEMS  885815.2  3901.0  

7sEMS  221025.2  2111.0  

8sEMS  919805.2  1.0  

9sEMS  799866.2  93.0  

01sEMS  905425.2  21.0  

11sEMS  472094.2  8080.0  

21sEMS  36394.2  8380.0  

31sEMS  880055.2  5151.0  

41sEMS  1135.2 65  1521.0  

51sEMS  448575.2  2291.0  

61seMS  935335.2  2921.0  

71sEMS  205874.2  8070.0  

81sEMS  114845.2  2941.0  

91sEMS  30605.2  8690.0  

02sEMS  99238.2  *000.0  
level ecnedifnoc %59 ta tset liat enO*  

 
 morf era noitubirtnoc fo segnar eht taht etacidni stluser ehT

2 44. - p ehT  .37.2 -  owt fo noitubirtnoc eht taht setacidni eulav
 fo ecnacifingis level ehT .tnacifingis ylno si sEMS

sretemaraP  α β λ γ R2 WD  
 ledoM
etamitse  

6.0  21.0  81.0  .0 432  58.0  741.2  
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 fo etamitse liated ehT  .4 erugiF ni detciped si noitubirtnoc
.3A xidneppA ni dehcatta si ecnacifingis  

   
4.4  noitubirtnoC rof tseT ecnacifingiS  

 
 evitcejbo hcraeser eht desserdda si sisylana fo trap sihT

 si evitcejbo ehT .30 rebmun  eht etaulave ot gnidliub ledoM“
 eht etaulave oT .”noitubirtnoc fo level tnacifingis

 noitubirtnoc ,ecnacifingis   gnisu yb detamitse si 9 snoitauqe
stupni detidua -  atad stuo  ehT .31002 ot 9002 morf sEMS 02 fo

.3A xidneppA ni dehcatta si noitamitse liated  

 
 .20 elbaT ni detroper era etamitse ledom eht fo stluser ehT
 srehto dna 4 erugiF ni detciped si 1 sEMS rof tseT tnacifingiS

i tset tnacifingis ehT.4A xidneppA ni dehcatta era  detcudnoc s
p eht dna ;level ecnedifnoc tnecrep 59 ta -  noitubirtnoc fo eulav

p fo noitacol ehT .50.0 naht erom si hcihw 82.0 dnuof si -  eulav
 gnireenigne eht taht setacidni hcihw 59.0 nihtiw si
 fo pag ehT .dezilitu ylluf ton era secruoser tnemeganam

secruoser   %59( %76 si noitazilitu -  gnidnif sihT .)% 82
 ot tnemeganam gnireenigne fo noitubirtnoc eht taht sedulcnoc

.tnacifingis ton si 1sEMS  
 

5.4  sgnidniF fo sisylanA oiranecS  
  

 tnemeganam gnireenigne ,noitcnuf noitcudorp fo ledoM
cifingis detamitse ,noitubirtnoc  era tnemerusaem ecna

 sgnidnif ehT .4.4 dna 3.4 ,2.4 ,1.4 noitces ni detroper
 fo stuptuo dna stupni neewteb pihsnoitaler eht detartsnomed
 eht taht detacidni evah stluser tset ledoM .ssecorp noitcudorp

 si ssecorp noitcudorp eht fo tnemele yrotubirtnoc rojam  war
 yrotubirtnoc tsehgih dnoces ehT .6.0 yticitsale htiw slairetam
 .432.0 yticitsale htiw tnemeganam gnireenigne eht si tnemele

 eht si driht ehT robal   ,21.0 yticitsale htiw yllanif dna   eht
.80.0 yticitsale htiw latipac eht si tnemele yrotubirtnoc tsewol  

 
T  swohs )01( noitauqe yb detneserp ledom noitcudorp eh

 si ytivitcudorp ro sEMS fo ycneiciffe noitamrofsnart eht taht
 era taht sEMS eht taht setacidni tI .88.0 ylno ot desu   tset

 sledom tcudorp tneiciffeni era  depoleved ruo ,revewoH .
nevitceffe sti swohs ledom  ecnamrofrep eht gnitaulave ni sse

  .sEMS fo level  
 

 fo yticitsale taht swohs ledom noitcudorp ehT robal   .21.0 si
 tinu 001 fo egnahc ot eud snaem tI srobal   stuptuo ;stupni ta

ni si gnidnif sihT .stinu 21 ylno egnahc lliw -  rehto htiw enil
a hcus srotagitsevni  s ]91[   gnitamitse saw robal   fo ytivitcudorp

 dna yragnuH ;ocixeM   fo yticitsale dnuof eh robal   yragnuH ta
 fo yticitsale dna 262.0 si robal   .551.0 si ocixeM ta 1  derusaem

eht   ;aisyalaM ni esirpretne doof sEMS fo ycneiciffe lacinhcet
icitsale eht taht dnuof eh  fo yt robal   .7040.0 si

,ylgnidnopserroC   ycneiciffe lacinhcet eht  yb derusaem saw
 ot detaler ]12[  dnuof yeht ;dnaliahT ni sEMS gnirutcafunam

 fo yticitsale egnar eht robal   .613.0 ot 861.0 morf saw  ehT
 saw sEMS gnirutcafunam fo erutcurts dna ecnamrofrep

ulave  deta ]22[   fo yticitsale eht detacidni natsikaP ni robal   si
 yticitsale htiw citsaleni - .6385.0   ta robal fo yticitsale ehT

rotces yrtsudnI ni sEMS nainamoR  ]32[   saw  dnuof  dna si  
.4736.0   ni sEMS gnitacirbaf latem fo ecnamrofrep ehT

ewbabmiZ  ]42[   saw detamitse  fo yticitsale eht detroper yeht ;
robal  .565.0 saw  

 
 si latipac fo yticitsale taht swohs ledom noitcudorp ehT
 ;stupni ta latipac tinu 001 fo egnahc ot eud snaem tI .80.0

ni si gnidnif sihT .stinu 8 ylno egnahc dluow stuptuo -  htiw enil
 seiduts suoiverp rehto  sa hcus ]02[  eht derusaem   lacinhcet

 dna aisyalaM ni esirpretne doof sEMS fo ycneiciffe eht dnuof  
 .71230.0 si latipac fo yticitsale  ycneiciffeni lacinhcet ehT

 yb deifitnedi saw sEMS gnirutcafunam iahT rof srotcaf ]52[  
 dna eht dnuof  segnar yticitsale latipac  morf   .992.0 ot 741.0

ehT   dna sEMS eht dnuof   650.0 era latipac fo yticitsale
 sesirpretne orcim rof 440.0 ,)sEMS gnirutcafunam llarevo(

sesirpretne dezis muidem dna llams rof 090.0 dna  ]62[  . ehT  
 aciremA nitaL ni ytivitcudorp 'smrif dna ycilop EMS  saw

tsevni  ]72[ yb detagi  si latipac fo yticitsale eht dnuof yeht dna
 .621.0 T  gnirutcafunam naidnI eht ni ycneiciffe lacinhcet eh
 sEMS  ]82[ yb denimaxe saw  tuptuo fo yticitsale eht dnuof dna

 selitxet ni 52.0 fo egnar eht ni si latipac ot tcepser htiw
puorg lairtsudni  .puorg lairtsudni ’srehto‘ ni 56.0 ot  

 
 slairetam war fo yticitsale taht swohs ledom noitcudorp ehT
 ta slairetam war tinu 001 fo egnahc ot eud snaem tI .6.0 si

 tuptuo fo stinu 06 ;stupni eb dluow   si gnidnif sihT .degnahc
ni - us srotagitsevni rehto htiw enil  sa hc ]02[   eht detamitse

 dna sEMS naisyalaM fo ycneiciffe lacinhcet yticitsale dnuof  
 .43676.0 si slairetam war fo ehT   neewteb pihsnoitaler

 seigolonhceT noitacinummoC dna noitamrofnI ni tnemtsevni
 smrif gnirutcafunam nailatI ni ycneiciffE lacinhceT dna saw  

dnuof   taht denoitnem dna ]92[ yb eht   war fo yticitsale
 .042.0 si slairetam ehT   lio gnissecorp mrif fo ycneiciffe

 anahG ni )lio mlap( stcudorp  saw ]03[ eht dnuof   fo yticitsale
 .334.0 si slairetam war  ,ylralimiS mrif eht -  dna ycneiciffe level

org ytivitcudorp seirtsudni gnirutcafunam naisenodnI ni htw  
]13[ yb derolpxe saw  slairetam war fo yticitsale eht dnuof eh ;

 .693.0 si  
 

 gnireenigne fo yticitsale taht swohs ledom noitcudorp ehT
 tinu 001 fo egnahc ot eud snaem tI .432.0 si tnemeganam

a tnemeganam gnireenigne  dluow stuptuo ;stupni t  egnahc
ylno  ni si gnidnif sihT .stinu 4.32 -  srotagitsevni rehto htiw enil

 sa hcus ]23[  eht detset  mrif fo tceffe -  no noitavonni level
 dnuof yeht dna sEMS nailartsuA no ytivitcudorp tneuqesbus

si sessecorp lanoitarepo fo yticitsale eht  -  dna 130.0
 .030.0 si sessecorp tnemeganam/lanoitazinagro ehT   lacinhcet

 tsew ni esirpretne doof muidem dna llams fo ycneiciffe
 aisyalaM  saw dnuof   demrofni dna ]02[ yb taht   fo yticitsale eht

 yduts sihT  .8490.0 si noitartsinimda taht swohs   yticitsale eht
fo   ,latipac robal  , war dna   eht morf detamitse slairetam

 eht tuB  .srehto fo sgnidnif htiw enil ni si ledom noitcudorp
 htiw hctam ton seod tnemeganam gnireenigne fo yticitsale
 gnireenigne no noitacilbup taht si tcaf ehT .srehto fo sgnidnif
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ubirtnoc tnemeganam  tnacifingisni si noitcudorp ot noit
 tonnac dna srebmun elbarapmoc eb . 

 

.5   C  DNA NOISULCNO S YRAMMU  
  

 eht erusaem ot ledom dliub ot dengised saw yduts sihT
 siht fo sucof niam ehT .sEMS gnirutcafunam fo stuptuo

eenigne fo noitubirtnoc eht etaulave ot si hcraeser  gnir
 gnitset roF .ecnacifingis fo level htiw stuptuo ot tnemeganam

trohs ,sledom depoleved eht - tupni mret -  02 fo atad tuptuo
.desu erew 3102 ot 9002 morf sEMS  

 
tupni dliub ot saw yduts siht fo trap tsrif ehT -  ledom tuptuo

leved ehT .stuptuo eht gnirusaem rof  noitauqE( ledom depo
 gnirutcafunam fo ycneiciffe noitamrofsnart eht taht swohs )01
 ylno si sEMS gnirutcafunam eht fo ytivitcudorp ro sEMS
 si ruobal fo yticitsale eht taht etacidni osla stluser ehT .88.0

ireenigne dna ,6.0 si lairetam war ,8.0 latipac ,21.0  gn
 tset ot desu sEMS eht taht setacidni tI .432.0 si tnemeganam
 .elbaniatsus eb tonnac dna tnetepmocni era sledom tcudorp
 ot ssenevitceffe sti swohs ledom depoleved eht ,revewoH

.sEMS fo level ecnamrofrep etaulave  
 

m a gnidliub saw trap dnoces eht ,revewoH  etaulave ot ledo
 tnemeganam gnireenigne fo noitubirtnoc eht ( C  eht ot )M

 eht taht swohs tluser tset ehT .ssecorp noitcudorp fo stuptuo
 noitcudorp ot detaler ylevitisop si tnemeganam gnireenigne
 noitubirtnoc fo segnar eht taht etacidni stluser ehT .stuptuo
 si tnemeganam gnireenigne ,eroferehT .37.2 ot 44.2 morf era

 .ecnamrofrep noitcudorp fo tuptuo eht ot rotcaf tnacifingis a  
 

 rebmun gnignahc eht ,eroferehT i tinu fo  fo stupni n
 ecnamrofrep eht tceffa dluow tnemeganam gnireenigne

unam yrenihcam fo noitcudorp  trap driht ehT .sEMS gnirutcaf
 tnemeganam gnireenigne fo level ecnacifingis eht detaulave
 eht taht detacidni stluser ehT .tuptuo ot noitubirtnoc
 owt ylno tnemeganam gnireenigne fo noitubirtnoc
 eht ni tnacifingis era ytnewt morf sEMS gnirutcafunam

oitcudorp  .)50.0( ta sEMS gnirutcafunam yrenihcam fo n
 eht taht etacidni hcihw tnacifingis deredisnoc ton era srehtO
 sihT .dezilitu ylluf ton era secruoser tnemeganam gnireenigne
 eht fo yduts rehtruf fo ecnatropmi eht desisahpme sah yduts

reenigne rof deriuqer sesac  fo noitubirtnoc tnemeganam gni
tuo .sEMS gnirutcafunam hcae ot stup  

 
1A xidneppA  

 
 fo yticitsale dna noitcnuf noitcudorp mret trohs etamitsE

 stuptuo  
.1 sEMS rof stuptuo ehT  

                     

74.1610401  
fo yticitsalE  stuptuO  

432.0+6.0+80.0+21.0 = )t( E  
        1>30.1=  

--------------------------------  
idneppA 2A x  

 tnemeganaM gnireenignE fo noitubirtnoC eht etamitsE
ledoM  

  ,  

,  naht ,

=
 

 , 
T egareva latot eh , .  era stluser ehT

.3 elbaT ni detsil  
 

3A xidneppA  
 

 gnireenignE noitubirtnoC fo leveL tnacifingiS eht etamitsE
tnemeganaM  

sE P etamit - Z gnisU yb eulav -  :tset   ,  

noitaived dradnatS  : ,  
 

 erehW    ni )MC( fo noitoved dradnats eht sa nwonk si
sEMS  ,  ,sEMS fo ezis elpmas eht si  )MC( egareva eht si

9002 emit gnitarepo nihtiw sEMS ytnewt ot -  ,3102  eht si
)MC( fo egareva latot  a latot eht si ,)MC( fo egarev  

  .43817.0 =  
 nehT P- 1= elav - P. 

 elbaT ni detsil era stluser ehT 4. 
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:3 elbaT  noitubirtnoC  ledoM tnemeganaM gnireenignE fo  
sEMS  )M(vA  Q vA  )tM/.tQ( vA  )1Q/2Q(vA  )1Q/2Q( nL vA  )t(        (vA )Ɵ  e vA θ 

 

)M(C vA  
1sEMS  69.25905  9.211475  21878313.11  1349360.1  - 8341160.0  4 - 159582510.0  893188989.0  432.0  310956026.2  
2sEMS  6.72858  6.952059  59349111.11  27622190.1  - 35655910.0  4 - 231988400.0  149321100.1  432.0  53711306.2  
3sEMS  44.78838  180159 6.  80915653.11  36289670.1  - 99121850.0  4 - 794035410.0  142072399.0  432.0  136145936.2  
4sEMS  9.07205  8.449245  23162648.01  15432130.1  - 30701212.0  4 - 957620350.0  540650369.0  432.0  364062444.2  
5sEMS  5.26177  4.027158  35810830.11  25092252.1  629695741.0  4 998630.0 232  914405850.1  432.0  681700437.2  
6sEMS  77.98908  471498  19226690.11  84381420.1  - 66178741.0  4 - 619769630.0  923259969.0  432.0  686785815.2  
7sEMS  20.37615  7.278385  45511472.11  38584399.0  - 44451802.0  4 - 116830250.0  657362559.0  432.0  524221025.2  
8sEMS  .594921 2 3869141  64611599.01  32140030.1  - 39413611.0  4 - 437870920.0  121941579.0  432.0  784919805.2  
9sEMS  96.03227  2.652567  32963167.01  92416752.1  262394941.0  4 613373730.0  186998950.1  432.0  504799866.2  
01sEMS  79.12758  3.910159  73697031.11  5095910.1  - 23355441.0  4 - 923831630.0  166742969.0  432.0  316805425.2  
11sEMS  10.14655  1.252816  97291231.11  50296599.0  - 26465602.0  4 - 551146150.0  539389559.0  432.0  702472094.2  
21sEMS  5.693131  8134341  43190849.01  4994620.1  - 59799321.0  4 - 784999030.0  34963379.0  432.0  757926394.2  

EMS 31s  26.39628  2.352629  22857922.11  36658320.1  - 43231341.0  4 - 580387530.0  926044079.0  432.0  93880055.2  
41sEMS  27.05559  1391201  86227067.01  44605001.1  - 49658300.0  4 - 632469000.0  982122500.1  432.0  163651135.2  
51sEMS  4.076321  2886931  57068782.11  8406920.1  - .0 7640511  4 - 676167820.0  241691579.0  432.0  115348575.2  
61seMS  36.06745  2.953595  30382649.01  6931360.1  - 2898560.0  4 - 945474610.0  298011989.0  432.0  735835335.2  
71sEMS  3.214811  7679821  86227088.01  30743520.1  - 83930121.0  4 - 548952030.0  583454379.0  432.0  5874.2 60610  
81sEMS  3.380231  0023741  7753561.11  19082030.1  - 51037411.0  4 - 735286820.0  409593579.0  432.0  437014845.2  
91sEMS  65088  7.134179  87308220.11  41335820.1  - 45379241.0  4 - 483347530.0  526975179.0  432.0  583030605.2  
02sEMS  08193  8.738509  74467789.22  006003.1 52  543004172.0  4 680058760.0  877273480.1  432.0  116989238.5  
egarevA  38.28448  9.768559  59903466.11  56232370.1  - 56828170.0  4 - 261759710.0  86374099.0  432.0  829644307.2  
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4 elbaT : etamitsE  tnemeganaM gnireenignE noitubirtnoC fo leveL tnacifingiS eht  
sEMS  C )M(  

 

noitaiveD dradnatS  
  

Z- eulaV  )P(ytilibaborP  P- eulav  
1sEMS  956026.2  5590.0  43817.0  631274.4  998980724.0  155495.0  27.0  82.0  
2sEMS  711306.2  240311.0  43817.0  631274.4  206835505.0  67307.0  857.0  242.0  
3sEMS  245936.2  816670.0  43817.0  631274.4  2446243.0 46  599674.0  8086.0  2913.0  
4sEMS  62444.2  998172.0  43817.0  631274.4  791869512.1  747296.1  59.0  50.0  
5sEMS  700437.2  - 58710.0  43817.0  631274.4  - 245818970.0  - 21111.0  8345.0  2654.0  
6sEMS  885815.2  275791.0  43817.0  631274.4  257665388.0  210032.1  7098.0  3901.0  

MS 7sE  221025.2  730691.0  43817.0  631274.4  191307678.0  754022.1  8888.0  2111.0  
8sEMS  919805.2  42702.0  43817.0  631274.4  352408629.0  302092.1  9.0  1.0  
9sEMS  799866.2  261740.0  43817.0  631274.4  140419012.0  316392.0  16.0  93.0  
01sEMS  905425.2  156191.0  43817.0  274.4 631  165780758.0  51391.1  88.0  21.0  
11sEMS  472094.2  588522.0  43817.0  631274.4  874881010.1  282604.1  2919.0  8080.0  
21sEMS  36394.2  925222.0  43817.0  631274.4  300281599.0  193583.1  2619.0  8380.0  
31sEMS  880055.2  170661.0  43817.0  631274.4  123196247.0  998330.1  8.0 584  5151.0  
41sEMS  651135.2  300581.0  43817.0  631274.4  729753728.0  467151.1  9478.0  1521.0  
51sEMS  448575.2  613041.0  43817.0  631274.4  719015726.0  755378.0  8708.0  2291.0  
61seMS  935335.2  126281.0  43817.0  631274.4  415407618.0  339631.1  8078.0  2921.0  
71sEMS  4.2 20587  856732.0  43817.0  631274.4  351738260.1  475974.1  2929.0  8070.0  
81sEMS  114845.2  847761.0  43817.0  631274.4  520491057.0  443440.1  8058.0  2941.0  
91sEMS  30605.2  921012.0  43817.0  631274.4  907427939.0  981803.1  2309.0  8690.0  
02sEMS  99238.5  - 38611.3  43817.0  4 631274.  - 62988839.31  - 3404.91  000.0  000.0  
egarevA  951617.2         
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tnemgdelwonkcA  

 fo ffats tnemeganam ot sknaht erecnis rieht sserpxe srohtuA
of yrtsudni esac  osla srohtuA .hcraeser siht gnitroppus r

 morf deviecer stroppus rof edutitarg rieht sserpxe ytisrevinU  
 siht gnitelpmoc ni kawaraS aisyalaM sihT .krow   si krow

tnemnrevoG naybiL yb troppus .  

R SECNEREFE  
]1[  eht fo lasiarppA nA .)3102( .Y ,nuesawulO & ,.A ,alosulO  

 dna llamS airegiN no )TI( ygolonhceT noitamrofnI fo tcapmI
 lanoitanretnI .ecnamrofreP )sEMS( sesirpretnE muideM
 ,loV )MRAJI( tnemeganaM ni hcraeseR cimedacA fo lanruoJ

041 ,2 -  .251  
]2[   muidem dna llams fo tnempoleveD .)6002( .T ,nanubmaT

enodnI ni sesirpretne aisA eht morf ais -  .evitcepsrep cificaP
EFPL - itkasirT fo ytisrevinU  

]3[    ygolotnO gnireenignE smetsyS elbalacS .)4102( .J .R ,eleetS
 hcraeseR )EMS( esirpretnE muideM dna llamS rof

 .)ytisrevinU hceT saxeT ,noitatressid larotcoD( snoitazinagrO  
]4[  )1102( ,.Y ,nednoM  detargetnI na :metsyS noitcudorP atoyoT .

tsuJ ot hcaorppA - ni - .ogacihC.sserP CRC .emiT  
]5[   .)8002( .M ,allesamoT & ,.T ,oiloT ,.W ,jakreT ,.M ,inadelloC

 eganam ot krowemarf ecnerefer lautpecnoc a fo tnempoleveD
corp ,stcudorp ot detaler egdelwonk gnirutcafunam  dna sesse

 evitceffE rof slooT dna sdohteM nI .smetsys noitcudorp
efiL egdelwonK - elcyC - 952 .pp( tnemeganaM -  regnirpS .)482

.grebledieH nilreB  
]6[   tnemtsevni dna edart snaidnI .)4102( .P .K ,nahuahC

 ot ecnerefer laiceps htiw :seirtnuoc NAESA htiw pihsnoitaler
niS .aisyalaM dna eropag  

]7[   fo stnanimreteD .)1102( ,.S .S ,ilazahS dna ,.S ,malsI
robal no yduts tolip :ytivitcudorp gnirutcafunam -  evisnetni

 dna ytivitcudorP fo lanruoJ lanoitanretnI .seirtsudni
765 ,)6(06 ,tnemeganaM ecnamrofreP - .285  

]8[  raT ,.S ,malsI ,.H ,dawsalE  & ,.D .M ,eeL ,.A ,nissaY ,.S ,izim
 tnemeganam gnireenigne gnilaeveR .)4102( .H .C ,gniT
 a :sEMS gnirutcafunam fo stuptuo ot )CME( noitubirtnoc
 deilppA & cisaB fo lanruoJ nailartsuA .weiver erutaretil

.)51(8 ,secneicS  
]9[  aguoruoM & ,.J ,voksemlE ,.P .J ,sitoC  setamitsE .)4002( .A ,en

 ycilop a morf sllaftip dna stifeneb :tuptuo laitnetop fo
 dna stcaf dezilyts :elcyc ssenisub aera orue ehT .evitcepsrep
 ,hcraeseR yciloP cimonocE rof ertneC ,seussi tnemerusaem

53 - .06  
]01[  )0102( ,srhoK .P dna hcildeR .T ,.P.J ,grebsfluW  tooF erauqS .

 orcim rof tpecnoc noitcudorp wen a :gnirutcafunaM
57 ,)1(4 ,gnireenignE noitcudorP .gnirutcafunam - .38  

]11[  htfiF eht sdrawoT" ,)4991( ,llewhtoR yoR -  noitareneg
 ,)1(11 ,weiveR gnitekraM lanoitanretnI ,"ssecorP noitavonnI

7- .13  
]21[  kkeD ,.J ,nyedlekcniH  .)5102( .J ,tdlefztuerK & ,.R ,sre

 gnireenigne dna ngised tcudorp fo ytivitcudorP
sessecorp –  tnemeganam noitcudorp rof yrotirret derolpxenu

.noitcudorP & snoitarepO fo lanruoJ lanoitanretnI ?seuqinhcet  
]31[  nemeganaM gnireenignE no noitarolpxE .)5102( .F .Y ,nuS  t

 fo sreitnorF .syawliaR deepS hgiH s’anihC fo ecitcarP
232 ,)3(1 ,tnemeganaM gnireenignE - .042  

]41[   ni htworg tuptuO fo ecruoS .)7002( .I ,hamhaR & ,.J ,sirdI
.aisyalaM ni sesirpretne elacs tsaE ni muidem dna llams  

]51[  T .)4102( .K ,iksniarkU & ,.J ,ossaM ,.M ,kiiL  noitubirtnoc eh
 :seirtnuoc DCEO ni ycneiciffe noitcudorp ot D&R fo

yrtsudni fo sisylana cirtemonoce -  citlaB .atad lenap level
daeha( ,scimonocE fo lanruoJ - fo - 1 ,)tnirp - .32  

]61[   dna dirbyH rof gnirutcafunaM yrettaB .)1102( .B ,sinaC
ussI yciloP :selciheV cirtcelE  hcraeseR lanoissergnoC .se

.ssergnoC fo yrarbiL ,ecivreS  

]71[   eht fo sisylanA laciripmE nA .)3102( .O .A .D ,hnahT EL
0002 doireP eht gnirud manteiV ni rotceS gnirutcafunaM -  6002

 edarT ,ycneiciffE lacinhceT no sisahpmE ralucitraP a htiw
jnI ecalpkroW dna smrofeR .seiru  

]81[   lacinhceT .)2002( .A .F ,aylabmataM & ,.A ,eissamdA
llams fo ycneiciffe - muidem dna -  ecnedive :sesirpretne elacs

 laicos acirfA nretsaE .ainaznaT ni sesirpretne fo yevrus a morf
1 ,)2(81 ,weiver hcraeser ecneics - .92  

]91[   ,uehS & ,.L .C ,gnaY ,.G .J ,rekcaW  fo ytivitcudorP .)6002( .C
non ,robal noitcudorp -  nA :latipac dna ,robal noitcudorp

 noitcudorP fo lanruoJ lanoitanretnI .yduts lanoitanretni
368 ,)2(301 ,scimonocE - .278  

]02[   .F .M ,damhA & ,.F .N ,hoN ,.A .N ,dijaM ,.R ,damahoM
 )ET( ycneiciffe lacinhceT .)0102(  )EMS( muidem dna llams fo

 ,veR .ganaM .lonhceT .nocE .aisyalaM tseW ni esirpretne doof
15 ,5 - .55  

]12[   gnirusaeM .)3102( .W ,anarubaN & .C ,eivraH ,.T ,tarneorahC
 A :sEMS gnirutcafunam iahT fo ycneiciffe lacinhcet eht

non dna cirtemarap fo nosirapmoc -  cirtemarap  .sehcaorppa
 .pp( ecnerefnoC scimonocE & ssenisuB egdirbmaC 3102

1- .ytisrevinU egdirbmaC :modgniK detinU ,egdirbmaC .)42  
]22[   dna ecnamrofreP ehT .)1102( .S ,raqifluZ & ,.A .S ,lootaB

 ecnedivE laciripmE :sesirpretnE muideM & llamS fo erutcurtS
kaP .natsikaP morf  ,)SSJP( secneicS laicoS fo lanruoJ natsi

334 ,)2(13 - .744  
]32[   fo eloR ehT .5102 ,.L ,ehcaL dna .N ,rodutsI ,.D ,unaemrA

 ot pihsruenerpertnE fo noitubirtnoC eht gnissessA ni sEMS
 urtaetifmA .tnemnorivnE ssenisuB nainamoR eht ni PDG

591 ,)83(71 ,cimonocE - .112  
]42[  kaM inaynaH ,.S ,abiziS ,.C ,eta -  ,abmodaS & ,.T .B ,obmalM

 lateM fo ecnamrofreP ycneiciffE lacinhceT.)4102(.Z
 nI )sEMS( sesirpretnE muideM ot llamS gnitacirbaF
 ,tnempoleveD larutlucirgA rof snoitacilpmI :ewbabmiZ

,pihsruenerpertnE fo lanruoJ s’ilanruojhcraeseR  1 ,)8(2 - .61  
]52[   .)2102( .Y ,iakivtiknromA & ,.C ,eivraH ,.T ,tarneorahC

 iahT rof srotcaf ycneiciffeni lacinhcet gniyfitnedI
 lanoitanretnI ht75 ehT nI .sesirpretne llams gnirutcafunam

.ecnerefnoC dlroW ssenisuB llamS rof licnuoC  
]62[  .F ,nasurugneP nad ,.M .Z ,rooN    .)4102( .C .L ,gnaiS & ,.E

 dna llamS gnirutcafunaM naisyalaM fo ycneiciffE lacinhceT
ek MEKREP GNIDISORP .sesirpretnE muideM -  676 ,9 – .886  

]72[   yciloP EMS .)9002( .R ,ihccutS & ,.A ,iloiffaM ,.P ,nárarrabI
ssucsiD AZI .aciremA nitaL ni ytivitcudorP ’smriF dna  noi

 ,6844 .oN ,srepaP
1:101:ed:nbn:nru/ed.gnivlosernbn//:ptth - .9662019002  

]82[   eht ni ycneiciffE lacinhceT .)7002( .S ,najarataN & ,.R ,jaR
 morf ecnedive level mriF :sesirpretnE gnirutcafunaM lamrofnI
 ta enilnO .etats naidnI na

inu.bu.arpm//:ptth - 87/ed.nehcneum  .oN repaP ARPM /61
.CTU 04:40 8002 hcraM .91 detsop ,6187  

]92[   ni sgal dna sTCI .)2102( .D ,etnafnI & ,.C ,enoilgitsaC
 a revo hcaorppa reitnorf citsahcots A .sniag ycneiciffe lacinhcet
 ta enilnO .smrif gnirutcafunam nailatI fo lenap

inu.bu.arpm//:ptth -  .oN repaP ARPM /17015/ed.nehcneum
.CTU 24:81 3102 rebmevoN .5 detsop ,17015  

]03[  luffA -  dna cimonocE .)5102( .W ,atnoF & ,.T ,nosmooK
 sporC dooF muideM dna llamS fo sesylanA laicnaniF

orgA -  ytisrevinU snoitaN detinU .anahG ni smriF gnissecorP
rutaN rof etutitsnI .ecruoseR la  

]13[  mriF ,seimonocE noitaremolggA .)4102( .W ,ododiW -  leveL
 morf ecnedivE laciripmE :htworG ytivitcudorP dna ,ycneiciffE
 ,)2(05 ,seidutS cimonocE naisenodnI fo nitelluB .aisenodnI

192 - .292  
]23[   seoD .)5102( .E ,retsbeW & ,.T ,gnilrupS ,.A ,ayarakgnalaP

 repaP nI ?evitcudorp erom smrif )EMS( ekam noitavonni
 .p ,81 .loV( ecnerefnoc ailartsuA fo knaB evreseR ta detneserp

.)02  
 
 


